

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036

www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054

SHANNON JONES DAVID G. YOUNG TOM GROSSMANN

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

WARREN COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE TWO (2) HANDICAP UPFIT 2024 CHRYSLER VOYAGER LX VANS AND TWO (2) STANDARD 2024 CHRYSLER VOYAGER LX VANS

Sealed bids will be received by the Warren County Ohio Commissioners Office until July 01, 2024 @ 10:00 a.m., for the Warren County Veteran's Service Office two (2) handicap upfit 2024 Chrysler Voyager vans and two (2) standard 2024 Chrysler Voyager vans. Bid envelopes must be clearly marked with the name of the person/company submitting the bid, and addressed to the following:

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Bid Opening – TWO (2) HANDICAP UPFIT 2024 CHRYSLER VOYAGER LX VANS AND TWO (2) STANDARD 2024 CHRYSLER VOYAGER LX VANS

ATTENTION: Krystal Powell 406 JUSTICE DRIVE LEBANON, OH 45036

Bid documents and specifications are available online at the Warren County Website at https://www.co.warren.oh.us/Commissioners/Bids/Default.aspx. Questions regarding the technical specifications should be emailed to Jim Plagge, at Jim.plagge@co.warren.oh.us. Bids should include the full name of the company submitting the bid and be accompanied by a bid bond, certified check, cashier's check, or money order on a solvent bank or savings and loan association for (5) percent of the bid.

This notice is posted on the Warren County website. The Warren County Website can be accessed at https://www.co.warren.oh.us/Commissioners/Bids/Default.aspx. Please Contact the Warren County Commissioners Office at (513) 695-1250 should you need assistance in accessing the bidding information on the County website.

Please be aware that if you are downloading this document to bid this project, addendums to the scope may be issued prior to the bid date. In order to stay updated on any change, please email Krystal Powell in the Commissioner's Office at Krystal.powell@co.warren.oh.us with your contact information.

The Board of Warren County Commissioners reserve the right to accept the lowest and best bid, to reject all bids, and to waive any irregularities in bids.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio.	
	Krystal Powell, Clerk
	,

Today's Pulse of Warren County:

MINUTES DECEMBER 16, 2010 PAGE 2